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STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

1,118 524 576 18

TOTAL RESPONDENTS MALE RESPONDENTS FEMALE RESPONDENTS NON-BINARY RESPONDENTS

Age Distribution

34%
31%

17%

6% 6% 5%
| —
12 and Under 13 15 16 17 18 19+

Uses Prescription Medication




DRINKING METRICS

How old were you when you began drinking alcoholic beverages regularly? *

16%

0
12% 11%

7%

10 or younger 11

Drinking Frequency *

On how many occasions (if any) have you had alcoholic beverages (beer, wine
or hard liquor) to drink - more than just a few sips - in the past 30 days?

3to 5 occasions - 13%

6 to 9 occasions I 2%
10 to 19 occasions I 2%
20 to 39 occasions I 1%

40 or more I 2%

16%
14%

12% 12%
15

How many times in the past 30 days have
you had 5 or more alcoholic drinks in a row?

15%

14 17+

Once

Twice 4%

3 to 5 Occasions 4%

6to 9 Occasions @ 2%

10 or More § 2%

*Students who answered ”’| don’t drink” for the question "How old were you when you began drinnking alcoholic beverages regularly?” were excluded from these charts.



DRINKING METRICS

In a typical month, how many weeks do you have an How much do you spend on alcohol in a typical week? *
alcoholic drink? *

Less than $15 I 5%
1 34%
> - 149 Between $15 and $25 l 7%

4% Between $25 and $50 I4%

Every week 4% More than $50+ I 5%

*Students who answered "I don’t drink” for the question "How old were you when you began drinnking alcoholic beverages regularly?” were excluded from these charts.

In the past month, how many days did you drive or ride in a vehicle shortly after having 3 or more drinks?

M 3+ days M 2 days 1day M 0 days

Drinkers Drove under the influence

Rode with someone under the influence 233 6%

Non-drinkers Rode with someone under the influence 97%



DRINKING IN THE FAMILY

Students with At Least One Alcoholic Blood Relative

47% 0.9 Blood Relatives

of students on average per student

For students who have at least one alcoholic blood relative,
the percent of students who have at least one alcoholic blood relative in the following categories

70%

55%

49%

34%

21%

Parents Brothers/Sisters Aunts/Uncles Cousins Grandparents




OPINIONS & EXPECTATIONS

‘Mid-Point =5

On ascale of 1-10 (1=completely disagree,
10=completely agree), alcohol use adversely
affects a student’s academic success.

On ascale of 1-10 (1=completely disagree,
10=completely agree), alcohol use adversely
affects the quality of life for other students.

How wrong do your friends feel it would be for you to...
M Extremely Alot M Slightly M Not at all

drink beer, wine or hard

()
liquor once in a while? L

drink beer, wine or hard

()
liquor regularly? LI

smoke cannabis? 13%

use prescriptions drugs not

)
prescribed to you? 13%

Page 2 >>



OPINIONS & EXPECTATIONS

How much do you think people risk harming themselves (physically or in other ways) if they...

M No risk M Slight risk [ Moderate risk B Greatrisk

...binge drink (i.e., drink five or more drinks in a single
session) once in a while?

...binge drink (i.e., drink five or more drinks in a single
session) regularly?

...drink occasionally?




NEGATIVE CONSEQUENCES

Within the last 30 days, if you drank, how many times did you do the following? *

0 1-2 3-5 6-10 11 or more
Been involved in a fight. 1% 3% 3%
Did something you later regretted. 3% 3% 2%
Forgot where you were or what you did. 3% 2% 2%
Physically injured another person. 1% 4% 1%
Physically injured yourself. 5% 5% 2%

I didn’t drink

How many times in the past 30 days have you been drunk  During the last 4 weeks, how many whole days have you
or high at school? * missed school because you "skipped” or "cut”? *

1to 2 occasions .13% 1lto?2

5% 3to5

15%

3to 5 occasions 4%

6 to 9 occasions M 3% 6to9 B 2%

1% 10 or more

40 or more 4%

*Students who answered ”| don’t drink” for the question "How old were you when you began drinnking alcoholic beverages regularly?” were excluded from these charts.




PROTECTIVE BEHAVIORS

Within the last 30 days, if you drank, how many times did you do the following? *

Always Often Unsure Rarely Never

Alternate non-alcoholic with alcohol beverages 8% 8% 15% 21% 48%

Choose not to drink alcohol. 14% 8% 21%

Determine in advance, not to exceed a set number of drinks. 12% 12% 12% 12%

Drink non-alcoholic beer, punch, etc. 21% 13% 19% 6%

Eat before and/or during drinking. 10% 13% 7%
Have a friend let you know when you’ve had enough. 13% 10% 8%
Keep track of how many drinks you were having. 12% 10% 8%
Pace your drinks to 1 or fewer per hour. 21% 16% 19% 6%
Use a designated driver. 6% 12% 5%

*Students who answered "I don’t drink” for the question “How old were you when you began drinking alcoholic beverages regularly?” were excluded from these charts.



POSITIVE BEHAVIORS

Which activities would you like to spend more time on?

88%

Getting things done, being more productive

Being with friends who do not drink alcohol 84%

Learning and doing new things 83%

Getting a good night’s sleep 82%

79%

Going to the gym, playing sports, exercising 81%

Traveling or exploring new places

Making new friends 79%

70%

Learning how to resolve conflicts more effectively

Learning leadership and communication skills 69%

Getting up early in the morning 69%

68%

Playing an instrument, singing, dancing, creating or listening to music

Studying 66%

(@)
>
X

Participating in a school club or organization

ol
s
>

Painting, drawing, writing stories, creating sculpture, ceramics or photography

60%

Volunteering, providing community service and serving others

Asking questions and participating in class discussions 58%

Participating in religious or spiritual activities (worship, reading or fellowship) _ 57%

56%

Reading books, novels, magazines, newspapers or going to the library

Talking with my teacher 56%

53%

Talking with a school counselor or advisor about my college and career plans

Tutoring or teaching others 43%

37%

Practicing meditation or yoga

Working in politics, being an activist 27%




SATISFACTION SURVEY RESULTS

Student Satisfaction

81% 9% 10%

Overall Satisfied In Between Not Satisfied

Survey Question Results

M Strongly Agree [ Agree Unsure M Disagree M Strongly Disagree

The content of the course was
appropriate and easy to

15% 4% 4%
understand.

The interactions used were

0, 0,
interesting and helpful. 14% 6%

This course will help me avoid

129
future problems with alcohol. L

| would recommend this

0,
course to a friend. 18%

Student satisfaction scores calculated based on sum response type in the survey questions. For example, if a student answered ”“Strongly Agree” or “Agree” in 2 or more of the questions on
the survey, then that student was overall satisfied. Vice versa applies to Not Satisfied. Majority "Unsure” answers are marked as In Between.





